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Hoddesdon Club Championships 
 

EVENT 27 Girls 200m IM                   
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ella Edwards (09) Hoddesdon   3:37.51   175  

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Rachael Carpenter (07) Hoddesdon   3:21.75   220  

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Bella Parkus (05) Hoddesdon   2:45.58   398  
2. Holly Morgan (06) Hoddesdon   2:53.25   347  
3. Izzy Short (05) Hoddesdon   2:58.95   315  
4. Fleur Mantle (05) Hoddesdon   3:26.62   205  

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Abi Larkman (04) Hoddesdon   2:42.09   424  
2. Catherine Ryan (04) Hoddesdon   2:45.13   401  
3. Maggie Wyper (03) Hoddesdon   2:50.48   365  
4. Ellis Burroughs (03) Hoddesdon   2:58.81   316  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Abi Larkman (04) Hoddesdon   2:42.09   424  
2. Catherine Ryan (04) Hoddesdon   2:45.13   401  
3. Bella Parkus (05) Hoddesdon   2:45.58   398  
4. Maggie Wyper (03) Hoddesdon   2:50.48   365  
5. Holly Morgan (06) Hoddesdon   2:53.25   347  
6. Ellis Burroughs (03) Hoddesdon   2:58.81   316  
7. Izzy Short (05) Hoddesdon   2:58.95   315  
8. Rachael Carpenter (07) Hoddesdon   3:21.75   220  
9. Fleur Mantle (05) Hoddesdon   3:26.62   205  
10. Ella Edwards (09) Hoddesdon   3:37.51   175  

EVENT 28 Boys 200m IM                     
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Hayden Thornhill (06) Hoddesdon   3:38.53   126  

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Scott Carpenter (03) Hoddesdon   2:49.65   269  
2. Dougie Grayling (03) Hoddesdon   3:06.96   201  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Scott Carpenter (03) Hoddesdon   2:49.65   269  
2. Dougie Grayling (03) Hoddesdon   3:06.96   201  
3. Hayden Thornhill (06) Hoddesdon   3:38.53   126  

EVENT 29 Girls 25m Freestyle             
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ella Edwards (09) Hoddesdon     18.09     
2. Sophie Cutmore (09) Hoddesdon     22.09     

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Louise Duffy (08) Hoddesdon     20.90     
2. Imogen La-Band (08) Hoddesdon     21.25     
3. Ella Robinson (08) Hoddesdon     26.26     
4. Abi Sproga (07) Hoddesdon     32.64     

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
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Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ella Edwards (09) Hoddesdon     18.09     
2. Lucy Keen (05) Hoddesdon     19.55     
3. Louise Duffy (08) Hoddesdon     20.90     
4. Imogen La-Band (08) Hoddesdon     21.25     
5. Sophie Cutmore (09) Hoddesdon     22.09     
6. Ella Robinson (08) Hoddesdon     26.26     
7. Abi Sproga (07) Hoddesdon     32.64     

EVENT 30 Boys 25m Freestyle               
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Maxwell Hozier (09) Hoddesdon     17.83     
2. Daniel Warburton (09) Hoddesdon     26.38     

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Zac Stacey (07) Hoddesdon     17.09     
2. Alfie Whitman (08) Hoddesdon     20.71     
3. Leo Mantle (08) Hoddesdon     21.31     
4. William Clarke (07) Hoddesdon     21.77     
5. Zachary Lavache (08) Hoddesdon   1:07.87     

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Samuel Carter (06) Hoddesdon 10    21.87     
  Oliver Shaw (06) Hoddesdon  DNC     

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Zac Stacey (07) Hoddesdon     17.09     
2. Maxwell Hozier (09) Hoddesdon     17.83     
3. Alfie Whitman (08) Hoddesdon     20.71     
4. Leo Mantle (08) Hoddesdon     21.31     
5. William Clarke (07) Hoddesdon     21.77     
6. Samuel Carter (06) Hoddesdon 10    21.87     
7. Daniel Warburton (09) Hoddesdon     26.38     
8. Zachary Lavache (08) Hoddesdon   1:07.87     
  Oliver Shaw (06) Hoddesdon  DNC     

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Samuel Carter (06) Hoddesdon 10    21.87     

EVENT 31 Girls 100m Backstroke           
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Rosie Ahmed (08) Hoddesdon   1:50.19   124  
2. Millicent Walker (07) Hoddesdon   1:52.81   116  
  Sophia Gruselle (07) Hoddesdon  DQ 6. 4        

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Bella Parkus (05) Hoddesdon   1:19.10   336  
2. Holly Morgan (06) Hoddesdon   1:22.46   297  
3. Molly Hagan (06) Hoddesdon   1:24.73   273  
4. Izzy Short (05) Hoddesdon   1:26.26   259  
5. Lucy Keens (05) Hoddesdon   1:32.17   212  
6. Diara Zeqiri (06) Hoddesdon   1:40.44   164  
7. Charlotte Bacon (06) Hoddesdon   1:45.08   143  
8. Gabrielle D'Abreu-Whit (06) Hoddesdon   1:45.60   141  
  Molly Cobbold (06) Hoddesdon  DNC     

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lucy Hinks (03) Hoddesdon   1:15.50   387  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lucy Hinks (03) Hoddesdon   1:15.50   387  
2. Bella Parkus (05) Hoddesdon   1:19.10   336  
3. Holly Morgan (06) Hoddesdon   1:22.46   297  
4. Molly Hagan (06) Hoddesdon   1:24.73   273  
5. Izzy Short (05) Hoddesdon   1:26.26   259  
6. Lucy Keens (05) Hoddesdon   1:32.17   212  
7. Diara Zeqiri (06) Hoddesdon   1:40.44   164  
8. Charlotte Bacon (06) Hoddesdon   1:45.08   143  
9. Gabrielle D'Abreu-Whit (06) Hoddesdon   1:45.60   141  
10. Rosie Ahmed (08) Hoddesdon   1:50.19   124  
11. Millicent Walker (07) Hoddesdon   1:52.81   116  
  Molly Cobbold (06) Hoddesdon  DNC     
  Sophia Gruselle (07) Hoddesdon  DQ 6. 4        
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EVENT 32 Boys 100m Backstroke             
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Oliver Tom (07) Hoddesdon   1:34.62   138  
2. Ollie Bradley-Smith (08) Hoddesdon   1:42.26   109  
3. Samuel Keens (07) Hoddesdon   1:53.62   79  
4. Erik Uptas (08) Hoddesdon   1:54.17   78  

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Brown (05) Hoddesdon   1:33.00   145  
2. Cristiano Barone (06) Hoddesdon   1:42.56   108  
3. Benjamin Taylor (06) Hoddesdon   1:47.31   94  
4. Marlon Solomon (06) Hoddesdon 8  2:18.41   44  
  Hayden Thornhill (06) Hoddesdon  DQ 6. 4        

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
  Alexander Tate (03) Hoddesdon  DQ 6. 2        

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Brown (05) Hoddesdon   1:33.00   145  
2. Oliver Tom (07) Hoddesdon   1:34.62   138  
3. Ollie Bradley-Smith (08) Hoddesdon   1:42.26   109  
4. Cristiano Barone (06) Hoddesdon   1:42.56   108  
5. Benjamin Taylor (06) Hoddesdon   1:47.31   94  
6. Samuel Keens (07) Hoddesdon   1:53.62   79  
7. Erik Uptas (08) Hoddesdon   1:54.17   78  
8. Marlon Solomon (06) Hoddesdon 8  2:18.41   44  
  Alexander Tate (03) Hoddesdon  DQ 6. 2        
  Hayden Thornhill (06) Hoddesdon  DQ 6. 4        

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Marlon Solomon (06) Hoddesdon 8  2:18.41   95  

EVENT 33 Girls 50m Breaststroke          
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ella Edwards (09) Hoddesdon     51.44   175  

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Rachael Carpenter (07) Hoddesdon     45.76   249  
2. Issys Coker (07) Hoddesdon     56.33   133  
3. Rosie Ahmed (08) Hoddesdon     59.41   113  
4. Millicent Walker (07) Hoddesdon   1:01.87   100  
5. Imogen La-Band (08) Hoddesdon   1:06.14   82  
6. Louise Duffy (08) Hoddesdon   1:07.15   78  
  Sophia Gruselle (07) Hoddesdon  DNC     

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Molly Hagan (06) Hoddesdon     41.09   344  
2. Holly Morgan (06) Hoddesdon     41.75   328  
3. Bella Parkus (05) Hoddesdon     43.01   300  
4. Izzy Short (05) Hoddesdon     46.90   231  
5. Lily Rogers (06) Hoddesdon     47.48   223  
6. Fleur Mantle (05) Hoddesdon     47.74   219  
7. Charlotte Bacon (06) Hoddesdon     51.11   178  
8. Lucy Keens (05) Hoddesdon     52.37   166  
9. Gabrielle D'Abreu-Whit (06) Hoddesdon   1:00.64   107  
10. Katherine Warburton (06) Hoddesdon   1:00.68   106  
  Anya Jenkins (06) Hoddesdon  DNC     
  Molly Cobbold (06) Hoddesdon  DNC     
  Lucy Keen (05) Hoddesdon  DQ 7. 3        

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Maggie Wyper (03) Hoddesdon     37.43   455  
2. Lily Merrett (03) Hoddesdon     39.12   399  
3. Catherine Ryan (04) Hoddesdon     41.75   328  
  Sophia Fiorentini (03) Hoddesdon  DNC     

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Maggie Wyper (03) Hoddesdon     37.43   455  
2. Lily Merrett (03) Hoddesdon     39.12   399  
3. Molly Hagan (06) Hoddesdon     41.09   344  
4. Catherine Ryan (04) Hoddesdon     41.75   328  
4. Holly Morgan (06) Hoddesdon     41.75   328  
6. Bella Parkus (05) Hoddesdon     43.01   300  
7. Rachael Carpenter (07) Hoddesdon     45.76   249  
8. Izzy Short (05) Hoddesdon     46.90   231  
9. Lily Rogers (06) Hoddesdon     47.48   223  
10. Fleur Mantle (05) Hoddesdon     47.74   219  
11. Charlotte Bacon (06) Hoddesdon     51.11   178  
12. Ella Edwards (09) Hoddesdon     51.44   175  
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13. Lucy Keens (05) Hoddesdon     52.37   166  
14. Issys Coker (07) Hoddesdon     56.33   133  
15. Rosie Ahmed (08) Hoddesdon     59.41   113  
16. Gabrielle D'Abreu-Whit (06) Hoddesdon   1:00.64   107  
17. Katherine Warburton (06) Hoddesdon   1:00.68   106  
18. Millicent Walker (07) Hoddesdon   1:01.87   100  
19. Imogen La-Band (08) Hoddesdon   1:06.14   82  
20. Louise Duffy (08) Hoddesdon   1:07.15   78  
  Anya Jenkins (06) Hoddesdon  DNC     
  Sophia Gruselle (07) Hoddesdon  DNC     
  Sophia Fiorentini (03) Hoddesdon  DNC     
  Molly Cobbold (06) Hoddesdon  DNC     
  Lucy Keen (05) Hoddesdon  DQ 7. 3        

EVENT 34 Boys 50m Breaststroke            
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
  Kelan McCarthy (09) Hoddesdon  DQ 7. 6        

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Oliver Tom (07) Hoddesdon     51.21   119  
2. Alfie Whitman (08) Hoddesdon     52.21   113  
3. Samuel Howard (07) Hoddesdon     52.22   113  
4. Ollie Bradley-Smith (08) Hoddesdon     55.83   92  
5. Charlie Brown (07) Hoddesdon     55.93   92  
6. Erik Uptas (08) Hoddesdon     59.15   77  
7. Samuel Keens (07) Hoddesdon   1:05.52   57  
  Jensen Clay (08) Hoddesdon  DQ 7. 2        

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jack Renouf (06) Hoddesdon     48.66   139  
2. Rhys Miles (06) Hoddesdon     53.03   107  
3. Hayden Thornhill (06) Hoddesdon     53.30   106  
4. Daniel Ryan (06) Hoddesdon     53.95   102  
  Dawson Whitelegg (06) Hoddesdon  DQ 7. 1        

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alexander Tate (03) Hoddesdon     38.35   285  
2. Scott Carpenter (03) Hoddesdon     38.81   275  
3. Zac Hozier (04) Hoddesdon     42.59   208  
4. Dougie Grayling (03) Hoddesdon     42.83   204  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alexander Tate (03) Hoddesdon     38.35   285  
2. Scott Carpenter (03) Hoddesdon     38.81   275  
3. Zac Hozier (04) Hoddesdon     42.59   208  
4. Dougie Grayling (03) Hoddesdon     42.83   204  
5. Jack Renouf (06) Hoddesdon     48.66   139  
6. Oliver Tom (07) Hoddesdon     51.21   119  
7. Alfie Whitman (08) Hoddesdon     52.21   113  
8. Samuel Howard (07) Hoddesdon     52.22   113  
9. Rhys Miles (06) Hoddesdon     53.03   107  
10. Hayden Thornhill (06) Hoddesdon     53.30   106  
11. Daniel Ryan (06) Hoddesdon     53.95   102  
12. Ollie Bradley-Smith (08) Hoddesdon     55.83   92  
13. Charlie Brown (07) Hoddesdon     55.93   92  
14. Erik Uptas (08) Hoddesdon     59.15   77  
15. Samuel Keens (07) Hoddesdon   1:05.52   57  
  Dawson Whitelegg (06) Hoddesdon  DQ 7. 1        
  Jensen Clay (08) Hoddesdon  DQ 7. 2        
  Kelan McCarthy (09) Hoddesdon  DQ 7. 6        

EVENT 35 Girls 100m IM                   
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ella Edwards (09) Hoddesdon   1:44.21   160  

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Rachael Carpenter (07) Hoddesdon   1:34.30   217  
2. Georgia Winn (07) Hoddesdon   1:48.10   144  
3. Rosie Ahmed (08) Hoddesdon   1:52.38   128  
4. Millicent Walker (07) Hoddesdon   1:59.26   107  
  Sophia Gruselle (07) Hoddesdon  DQ .9 .4L     
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12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Holly Morgan (06) Hoddesdon   1:17.53   390  
2. Bella Parkus (05) Hoddesdon   1:18.76   372  
3. Lily Rogers (06) Hoddesdon   1:27.70   269  
4. Molly Hagan (06) Hoddesdon   1:31.00   241  
5. Fleur Mantle (05) Hoddesdon   1:34.02   218  
6. Lucy Keens (05) Hoddesdon   1:34.22   217  
7. Charlotte Bacon (06) Hoddesdon   1:44.63   158  
  Anya Jenkins (06) Hoddesdon  DNC     
  Molly Cobbold (06) Hoddesdon  DNC     

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Libby Dunford (03) Hoddesdon   1:13.25   463  
2. Abi Larkman (04) Hoddesdon   1:18.14   381  
3. Lucy Hinks (03) Hoddesdon   1:18.16   381  
4. Catherine Ryan (04) Hoddesdon   1:18.97   369  
  Lily Merrett (03) Hoddesdon  DNC     

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Libby Dunford (03) Hoddesdon   1:13.25   463  
2. Holly Morgan (06) Hoddesdon   1:17.53   390  
3. Abi Larkman (04) Hoddesdon   1:18.14   381  
4. Lucy Hinks (03) Hoddesdon   1:18.16   381  
5. Bella Parkus (05) Hoddesdon   1:18.76   372  
6. Catherine Ryan (04) Hoddesdon   1:18.97   369  
7. Lily Rogers (06) Hoddesdon   1:27.70   269  
8. Molly Hagan (06) Hoddesdon   1:31.00   241  
9. Fleur Mantle (05) Hoddesdon   1:34.02   218  
10. Lucy Keens (05) Hoddesdon   1:34.22   217  
11. Rachael Carpenter (07) Hoddesdon   1:34.30   217  
12. Ella Edwards (09) Hoddesdon   1:44.21   160  
13. Charlotte Bacon (06) Hoddesdon   1:44.63   158  
14. Georgia Winn (07) Hoddesdon   1:48.10   144  
15. Rosie Ahmed (08) Hoddesdon   1:52.38   128  
16. Millicent Walker (07) Hoddesdon   1:59.26   107  
  Anya Jenkins (06) Hoddesdon  DNC     
  Molly Cobbold (06) Hoddesdon  DNC     
  Lily Merrett (03) Hoddesdon  DNC     
  Sophia Gruselle (07) Hoddesdon  DQ .9 .4L     

EVENT 36 Boys 100m IM                     
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Maxwell Hozier (09) Hoddesdon   1:52.74   90  
  Kelan McCarthy (09) Hoddesdon  DQ 8. 2        

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Oliver Tom (07) Hoddesdon   1:40.73   127  
2. Charlie Brown (07) Hoddesdon   1:44.14   115  
3. Ollie Bradley-Smith (08) Hoddesdon   1:45.09   112  
4. Samuel Howard (07) Hoddesdon   1:55.95   83  
5. Samuel Keens (07) Hoddesdon   2:04.28   67  
  Alfie Whitman (08) Hoddesdon  DQ 8. 3        

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Brown (05) Hoddesdon   1:33.91   156  
2. Jack Renouf (06) Hoddesdon   1:34.24   155  
3. Rhys Miles (06) Hoddesdon   1:41.21   125  
4. Hayden Thornhill (06) Hoddesdon   1:42.50   120  
5. Benjamin Taylor (06) Hoddesdon   1:44.43   114  
6. Cristiano Barone (06) Hoddesdon   1:51.46   93  
7. Daniel Ryan (06) Hoddesdon   1:52.60   91  

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Scott Carpenter (03) Hoddesdon   1:17.46   279  
2. Zac Hozier (04) Hoddesdon   1:18.77   266  
3. Alexander Tate (03) Hoddesdon   1:31.00   172  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Scott Carpenter (03) Hoddesdon   1:17.46   279  
2. Zac Hozier (04) Hoddesdon   1:18.77   266  
3. Alexander Tate (03) Hoddesdon   1:31.00   172  
4. Thomas Brown (05) Hoddesdon   1:33.91   156  
5. Jack Renouf (06) Hoddesdon   1:34.24   155  
6. Oliver Tom (07) Hoddesdon   1:40.73   127  
7. Rhys Miles (06) Hoddesdon   1:41.21   125  
8. Hayden Thornhill (06) Hoddesdon   1:42.50   120  
9. Charlie Brown (07) Hoddesdon   1:44.14   115  
10. Benjamin Taylor (06) Hoddesdon   1:44.43   114  
11. Ollie Bradley-Smith (08) Hoddesdon   1:45.09   112  
12. Cristiano Barone (06) Hoddesdon   1:51.46   93  
13. Daniel Ryan (06) Hoddesdon   1:52.60   91  
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14. Maxwell Hozier (09) Hoddesdon   1:52.74   90  
15. Samuel Howard (07) Hoddesdon   1:55.95   83  
16. Samuel Keens (07) Hoddesdon   2:04.28   67  
  Kelan McCarthy (09) Hoddesdon  DQ 8. 2        
  Alfie Whitman (08) Hoddesdon  DQ 8. 3        
 

 
 


